P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGIEERING, MANDYA

No.PES/ACT/2015-16

20-06-2016

CIRCULAR

The following is the fee structure for Higher Semester B.E., students, for the academic year 2016-17. The last date for payment of fee will be 08-08-2016.

After the due date, a fine of Rs. 500-00 will be levied up to 17-08-2016, & fine of Rs. 1000-00 will be levied up to 27-08-2016. No requests will be entertained after 27-08-2016 for payment of tuition fee under any circumstances.

The Fee should be remitted through Bank challan during working hours of the bank i.e. between 10.30AM to 3.00PM. A maximum of 300 challans will be issued per day from the Cash section. On the same day itself, the office copy should be submitted to the Cash Section. In order to avoid rush in the Bank, only the concerned students should go to the bank for remittance of fee. The details of fee to be paid under different categories are furnished here under.

FEE DETAILS FOR BE AIDED UG COURSES- ALL BRANCHES FOR 2016-17

MANAGEMENT QUOTA						
	II YEAR & II IYEAR IV YEAR					
Total fee	1,22,500-00	1,23,500-00				

B.E	B.E. AIDED ALL BRANCHES CET STUDENTS			
	II YEAR & II IYEAR IV YEAR			
Total fee	21,500-00	22,500-00		

SC/ST /SNQ QUOTA STUDETS					
	II YEAR & II IYEAR IV YEAR				
Total fee	6,500-00	7,500-00			

PRINCIPAL

P.E.S.College of Engieering, Mandya

Copies to: (1)Notice board, (2)Dept .Notice boards, 3) College Website

P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGIEERING, MANDYA

No.PES/ACT/2015-16

20-06-2016

The following is the fee structure for Higher Semester B.E., students, for the academic year 2016-17. The last date for payment of fee will be 08-08-2016.

After the due date, a fine of Rs. 500-00 will be levied up to 17-08-2016, & fine of Rs. 1000-00 will be levied up to 27-08-2016. No requests will be entertained after 27-08-2016 for payment of tuition fee under any circumstances.

They are also informed that they have to remit the fee through Bank challan during working hours of the bank i.e. between 10.30AM to 3.00PM. A maximum of 300 challan will be issued per day from the Cash section. On the same day itself, the office copy should be submitted to the Cash Section. In order to avoid rush in the Bank, only the concerned students should go to the bank for remittance of fee. The details of fee to be paid under different categories are furnished here under.

FEE DETAILS FOR BE UNAIDED UG COURSES - ALL BRANCHES FOR 2016-17

MANAGEMENT QUOTA - CIVIL/E&C/CS & ENGG				
	II YEAR & III YEAR IV YEAR			
	1,22,500-00	1,23,500-00		

COMED-K STUDENTS CIVIL /E&C BRANCH

	II YEAR	& II IYEAR	IV YEAR		
Total fee	1,17,5	1,17,500-00 1,18,500-00			
MANAGI	EMENT & COME	D-K STUDENTS	S -IS ENGG BRANCH		
MANAGI	EMENT & COME	D-K STUDENTS	S -IS ENGG BRANCH IV YEAR		

COMED-K STUDENTS CS&ENGG BRANCH

	II	III	IV YEAR
Total fee	1,17,500-00	1,07,500-00	1,08,500-00

CET STUDENTS UNAIDED COURSES -E&C/CIVIL BRANCHES

	II YEAR	III IYEAR	IV YEAR
Total fee	53,500-00	45,500-00	46,500-00

SC/ST /SNQ ALL BRANCHES- UNAIDED

	II YEAR	III IYEAR	IV YEAR
Total fee	6,500-00	6,500-00	7,500-00

PRINCIPAL P.E.S.College of Engieering, Mandya

Copies to: (1)Notice board, (2)Dept.Notice boards, 3) College Website.

P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGIEERING, MANDYA

CIRCULAR

No.PES/ACT/2015-16

20-06-2016

The following is the fee structure for Higher Semester MBA/MCA/M.Tech. students, for the academic year 2016-17. The last date for payment of fee is 08-08-2016.

After the due date, a fine of Rs. 500-00 will be levied up to 17-08-2016, & fine of Rs. 1000-00 will be levied up to 27-08-2016. No requests will be entertained after 27-08-2016 for payment of tuition fee under any circumstances.

They are also informed that they have to remit the fee through Bank challan during working hours of the bank i.e. between 10.30AM to 3.00PM. A maximum of 300 challans will be issued per day from the Cash section. On the same day itself, the office copy should be submitted to the Cash Section. In order to avoid rush in the Bank, only the concerned students should go to the bank for remittance of fee. The details of fee to be paid under different categories are furnished here under.

FEE DETAILS FOR PG STUDENTS FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

SI.No.	Branch	Tuition fee	Other fee	Exam fee	Total
1.	MBA II year	58,000-00	6,000-00	7,150-00	71,150-00
2.	MBA II year (PET)	58,000-00	16,000-00	7,150-00	81,150-00
2.	MCA II year	50,000-00	6,000-00	3,400-00	59,400-00
3.	MCA (III year)	50,000-00	6,000-00	4,550-00	60,550-00
4.	M.Tech II year(all branches)	60,000-00	6,000-00	5,550-00	71,550-00

II YEAR MBA/M.TECH/ II & III YEAR MCA SC/ST STUDENTS

SI.No.	Branch	Other fee	Exam fee	Total
1.	MBA II year	6000-00	7,150-00	13,150-00
2.	MCA II year	6000-00	3,400-00	09,400-00
3.	MCA III year	6000-00	4,550-00	10,550-00
4.	M.Tech II year (all branches)	6000-00	5,550-00	11,550-00

PRINCIPAL

P.E.S.College of Engieering, Mandya

Copies to: (1) Notice board, (2) Dept. Notice boards, 3) College Website.